



**Vendor:** Check Point

**Exam Code:** 156-315.75

**Exam Name:** Check Point Certified Security Expert R75

**Version:** DEMO

**QUESTION 1**

Your primary Security Management Server runs on SecurePlatform. What is the easiest way to back up your Security Gateway R75 configuration, including routing and network configuration files?

- A. Using the native SecurePlatform back up utility from command line or in the Web-based user interface.
- B. Using the command `upgrade_export`.
- C. Run the command `pre_upgrade_verifier` and save the file \*.tgz to the directory `c:/temp`.
- D. Copying the directories `$FWDIR/conf` and `$FWDIR/lib` to another location.

**Answer:** A

**QUESTION 2**

You need to back up the routing, interface, and DNS configuration information from your R75 SecurePlatform Security Gateway. Which backup-and-restore solution do you use?

- A. SecurePlatform back up utilities
- B. Manual copies of the directory `$FWDIR/conf`
- C. Database Revision Control
- D. Commands `upgrade_export` and `upgrade_import`

**Answer:** A

**QUESTION 3**

Which of the following methods will provide the most complete backup of an R75 configuration?

- A. Database Revision Control
- B. Policy Package Management
- C. Copying the directories `$FWDIR/conf` and `$CPDIR/conf` to another server
- D. `upgrade_export` command

**Answer:** D

**QUESTION 4**

Which of the following commands can provide the most complete restore of an R75 configuration?

- A. `upgrade_import`
- B. `fwm dbimport -p <export file>`
- C. `cpconfig`
- D. `cpinfo -recover`

**Answer:** A

**QUESTION 5**

When restoring R75 using the command `upgrade_import`, which of the following items are NOT restored?

- A. Global properties
- B. Route tables
- C. Licenses
- D. SIC Certificates

**Answer:** B

**QUESTION 6**

You intend to upgrade a Check Point Gateway from R65 to R75. To avoid problems, you decide to back up the Gateway. Which approach allows the Gateway configuration to be completely backed up into a manageable size in the least amount of time?

- A. snapshot
- B. database revision
- C. backup
- D. upgrade\_export

**Answer: D**

#### **QUESTION 7**

Typically, when you upgrade the Security Management Server, you install and configure a fresh R75 installation on a new computer and then migrate the database from the original machine. When doing this, what is required of the two machines? They must both have the same:

- A. Products installed.
- B. Interfaces configured.
- C. State.
- D. Patch level.

**Answer: A**

#### **QUESTION 8**

Typically, when you upgrade the Security Management Server, you install and configure a fresh R75 installation on a new computer and then migrate the database from the original machine. Which of the following statements are TRUE?

- A. Both machines must have the same number of interfaces installed and configured before migration can be attempted.
- B. The new machine may not have more Check Point products installed than the original Security Management Server.
- C. All product databases are included in the migration.
- D. The Security Management Server on the new machine must be the same or greater than the version on the original machine.

**Answer: D**

#### **QUESTION 9**

Typically, when you upgrade the Security Management Server, you install and configure a fresh R75 installation on a new computer and then migrate the database from the original machine. What is the correct order of the steps below to successfully complete this procedure?

- 1) Export databases from source.
- 2) Connect target to network.
- 3) Prepare the source machine for export.
- 4) Import databases to target.
- 5) Install new version on target.
- 6) Test target deployment.

- A. 6, 5, 3, 1, 4, 2
- B. 3, 1, 5, 4, 2, 6
- C. 5, 2, 6, 3, 1, 4
- D. 3, 5, 1, 4, 6, 2

**Answer: D**

#### **QUESTION 10**

If you are experiencing LDAP issues, which of the following should you check?

- A. Secure Internal Communications (SIC)
- B. Domain name resolution

- C. Overlapping VPN Domains
- D. Connectivity between the R75 Gateway and LDAP server

**Answer: D**

**QUESTION 11**

How are cached usernames and passwords cleared from the memory of a R75 Security Gateway?

- A. By using the Clear User Cache button in SmartDashboard
- B. By retrieving LDAP user information using the command `fw fetchldap`
- C. Usernames and passwords only clear from memory after they time out
- D. By installing a Security Policy

**Answer: D**

**QUESTION 12**

In an R75 Cluster, some features such as VPN only function properly when:

- A. All cluster members have the same policy
- B. All cluster members have the same Hot Fix Accumulator pack installed
- C. All cluster members' clocks are synchronized
- D. All cluster members have the same number of interfaces configured

**Answer: C**

**QUESTION 13**

In ClusterXL R75; when configuring a cluster synchronization network on a VLAN interface what is the supported configuration?

- A. It is supported on VLAN tag 4095
- B. It is supported on VLAN tag 4096
- C. It is supported on the lowest VLAN tag of the VLAN interface
- D. It is not supported on a VLAN tag

**Answer: C**

**QUESTION 14**

In a R75 Management High Availability (HA) configuration, you can configure synchronization to occur automatically, when:

1. The Security Policy is installed.
2. The Security Policy is saved.
3. The Security Administrator logs in to the secondary SmartCenter Server, and changes its status to active.
4. A scheduled event occurs.
5. The user database is installed.

Select the BEST response for the synchronization trigger.

- A. 1, 2, 4
- B. 1, 2, 3, 4
- C. 1, 2, 5
- D. 1, 3, 4

**Answer: A**

**QUESTION 15**

Which specific R75 GUI would you use to view the length of time a TCP connection was open?

- A. SmartView Tracker
- B. SmartView Status
- C. SmartReporter
- D. SmartView Monitor

**Answer:** A